The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN WRA_CKS-1W&WRB_CKS-1W B/2-2015 Page 1 of 5
FEATURES
● 2:1 wide input range
●1500VDC Isolation
● Short circuit protection
(automatic recovery)
● Remote ON/OFF control
● High Power Density

DUAL/SINGLE OUTPUT SIP DC-DC CONVERTER
Patent Protection RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
WRA2415CKS-1W
Product series
Input voltage
Output voltage
Package style
Rated power
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input
Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current (mA) Input Current (mA)(typ.) Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%,Min./ Typ.)
@Max. LoadNominal
(Range) Max* Max. Min. @Max.
Load @No Load
WRB0509CKS-1W 5
(4.5-9.0) 11 9 111 11 282 50 35 680 69/71
WRA2415CKS-1W 24
(18-36) 40 ±15 ±33 ±3 55 10 55 220 74/76
WRB2405CKS-1W 24
(18-36) 40
5 200 20 55
10 55
1000 70/72
WRB2415CKS-1W 15 67 7 52 330 78/80
*Input voltage can’t exceed this value, or will cause the permanent damage.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1000 ms)
5VDC Input Models -0.7 -- 12
VDC
24VDC Input Models -0.7 -- 50
Short Circuit Input Power -- 1 -- W
Input Filter Capacitance Filter
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Power 0.1 -- 1 W
Positive voltage accuracy
Refer to recommended circuit
-- ±1 ±3
%
Negative voltage accuracy -- ±2 ±5
Output Voltage Balance Dual Output, Balanced Loads -- ±0.3 ±0.5
Line Regulation Full load, Input voltage from low to high -- ±0.2 ±0.5
Load Regulation
10% to 100% load (WRA_CKS-1W) -- ±0.5 ±1.0
10% to 100% load (WRB_CKS-1W) -- ±0.5 ±0.75
Transient Recovery Time
25% load step change
-- 8 10 ms
Transient Response Deviation -- ±3 ±5 %
Temperature Drift 100% full load -- -- ±0.03 %/°C
Ripple & Noise* 20MHz Bandwidth -- 25 75 mVp-p
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, automatic recovery
Note: Dual output models unbalanced load: ±5%.
*Test ripple and noise by “parallel cable” method. See detailed operation instructions at Testing of Power Converter section, application notes.
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN WRA_CKS-1W&WRB_CKS-1W B/2-2015 Page 2 of 5
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Isolation Voltage Tested for 1 minute and 1mA max 1500 -- -- VDC